TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK
APPLICATIONS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/23/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THQ Wireless Inc.	
Street Address:	29903 Agoura Road	
City:	Agoura Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2969286	MADTAP		
Registration Number:	2881162	MADTAP		
Registration Number:	2928548	MADTAP		
Registration Number:	3233979	THQ WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	2982815	THQ WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	3121296	THQ WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	3194786	THQ WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	2894681	THQ WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	3039263	THQ WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	2876608	THQ WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	2966093	THQ WIRELESS		
Registration Number:	3220680	UNIVERSOMO		
Registration Number:	3259287	UNIVERSOMO		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)720-0182 Phone: (949) 224-6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F6384-1323
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti/
Date:	09/28/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Trademark Release (TWI)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (TWI)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0370

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 25, 2010, executed by THQ Wireless Inc. ("Assignor"), whose address is 29903 Agoura Road, Agoura Hills, California 91301, in favor of Bank of America, N.A. ("Assignee"), whose address is 55 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, California 91101, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2010, at Reel 004157, Frame 0933 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 23rd day of September, 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Assignee")

Name: Monirah Masud

Title: Senior Vice President

BN 9987088v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0371

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

1.REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	<u>Date of</u> Registration
	US	2969286	7/19/2005
	US	2881162	9/7/2004
MADTAP (BLOCK)	us	2928548	3/1/2005
THQ WIRELESS (BLOCK)	us	3233979	4/24/2007
THQ WIRELESS (BLOCK)	us	2982815	8/9/2005
THQ WIRELESS (BLOCK)	us	3121296	7/25/2006
THQ WIRELESS (Design plus character(s))	US	3194786	1/2/2007
THQ WIRELESS (Design plus character(s))*	US	2894681	10/19/2004
THQ WIRELESS (Design plus character(s))	US	3039263	1/10/2006
THQ WIRELESS (Design plus character(s))*	US	2876608	8/24/2004
THQ WIRELESS (Design plus character(s))	US	2966093	7/12/2005
	US	3220680	3/20/2007
UNIVERSOMO (BLOCK)	EM	004371316	5/10/2006
UNIVERSOMO (Design plus character(s))	US	3259287	7/3/2007

^{*}At this time, we do not intend to file Declarations of Use for these marks. The cancellation dates are noted as follows:

MADTAP (BLOCK) — Reg: 2881162 — September 7, 2010

THQ WIRELESS (Design plus character(s) — Reg: 2894681 — October 19, 2010 THQ WIRELESS (Design plus character(s) — Reg: 2876608 — August 24, 2010

2.TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

BN 9987088v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004632 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 09/28/2011